Acquiring Fund (VKQ) $ 40,000 $ 140,000 $ 0

The Adviser will bear all Merger costs. The costs of the Mergers include legal counsel fees, independent accountant
fees, expenses related to the printing and mailing of this Proxy Statement, listing fees for additional shares on the
Exchanges, and fees associated with the proxy solicitation. Each Fund bears the cost of its annual meeting, including
proxy solicitation costs of approximately $3,000.

31

Edgar Filing: Invesco Van Kampen Municipal Trust - Form 497

71

Capitalization

The following table sets forth as of February 29, 2012 each Fund�s total net assets, number of shares outstanding of
each class, and net asset value per Common Share. This information is generally referred to as the �capitalization� of a
Fund. The term �pro forma capitalization� means the expected capitalization of the Acquiring Fund after the Mergers.
The table shows pro forma capitalization giving effect to the proposed Mergers. The capitalizations of the Funds are
likely to be different on the Closing Date as a result of daily market activity.

Acquiring
Fund pro
forma

(assumes all
of

Acquiring Pro Forma the Mergers

VMV VOQ VTJ Fund (VKQ) Adjustments
are

completed)

Net assets $ 36,508,342 $ 93,158,210 $ 104,337,789 $ 556,183,964 $ 0 $ 790,188,305
Common Shares Outstanding 2,706,661 5,814,449 6,073,443 39,092,346 (1,849,725)1 55,536,624
Common Share NAV Per
Share $ 13.49 $ 16.02 $ 17.18 $ 14.23 $ 0 $ 14.23
Preferred Shares Outstanding 598 1,132 1,639 7,150 � 10.519

1 Pro forma shares outstanding have been adjusted for the accumulated change in the number of shares of each
Target Fund�s shareholder accounts based on the relative net asset value per Common Share of each Target Fund
and the Acquiring Fund.

As of the time of the Mergers (by which time each Fund will have been reorganized as a Delaware statutory trust, as
discussed in Proposal 1), each Fund will be authorized to issue an unlimited number of preferred shares of beneficial
interest and an unlimited number of common shares of beneficial interest, and no Fund will hold any of its shares for